FRAME TO S

## BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

PILE NO.

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

ME: IWASAKI, Kinnosuke	ace naving no property in any protected area.
HOME ADDRESS: Now in Hastings Park, Vancouver SEX: male AGE: 52	
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER Fisherman self	MARRIED? no Widower
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	ADDRESS
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: MIdori (F) 14	ADDRESS: Japan
Toshiaki (M) 12	ADDRESS: #
I certify that the above information is true and complete and extend area in British Columbia.	state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in any
Quel Dated this 15th day of July	
WITNESS: Arta This	(Signature) / Luasare

Previously done s/2/43

# INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

tters)
53_
Age Fel 24/18
Etreet.
d - Canadian-Born - National (check)
, B.C.
nd
th Custodian (Yes(or No)

#### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: June 28, 1944

Name: IWASAKI, Kinnosuke Reg. No. 03219 File: 11420

Boat File No.: CUSTODIAN 11420

Name of Vessel: WK.I. # 217, 31'x7'x3', Basthope 6 HP

Lie. or Reg. No.:

None

Naval No.:

V.060-H

Owner's Valuation:

1 Hone

JFVDC Valuation:

\$144.00 Survey 271 NW

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale:

Jan. 19, 1943

Purchaser:

Bruce Watson

Signature on Sales Papers: Custodian Sale

Selling Price:

\$180.00

Paid to JEVECT Custodian:

180.00

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

180.00

Paid to:

Anglo-B. C. Packing Co. Ltd. to satisfy mortgage

Location of Boat at Sale: Welson Bros. (ex New Westminster)

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Claim #347 - Bruce Watson \$39.50 (Unpaid)

Market Committee of the Committee of the

Additional Information:

CLAIM

File No. 11420

DATE

1939

CREDITOR

Matsu TANAKA

DEBTOR

Kinnosuke IWASAKI Sandon, B. C.

AMOUNT OWING

\$24.31

AGENT

ORIGINAL FILE

Feb. 3, 1943.

9081 A

J. Hale

## CLATHS DEPARTMENT

Kinnosuke IWAGAKI -- Registration #03219

### CREDITOR.

Two letters meltten, as reply.

Creditor informed.

No further action by Claims Department.



ALL COMBUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE AGENTS HEAD OFFICE IN ENGLAND. H. BELL-IRVING & CO., LTD. 2-4 IDOL LANE, EASTCHEAP, LONDON, E. C. S. THE ANGLO-BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING COMPANY (LIMITED) EVACUATION SECTION CABLE ADDRESS: "BELLIRVING" Rec'd FEB 3 1943 989 HASTINGS STREET WEST VANCOUVER, B. C. FIR TO 1/14 20 February 2nd. 943. Retervalled outhor business Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg. . Vancouver. B. C. Attention Miss M. Sullivan. Dear Sirs: Re: M.V. "K.I. 217" - K. Iwasaki. Replying to your letter of the 27th ultimo we acknowledge receipt of your cheque for \$180.00 which is payment in full of debt on the above-named Vessel. We return Discharge of Chattel Mortgage duly completed on this Vessel. Yours truly, H. BELL-IRVING & CO. LIMITED, HDL/B

# DISCHARGE OF CHATTEL MORTGAGE

THE ANGLO-BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING CO. LTD., a company incorporated under the laws of Great Britain with head office at 2-4 Idol Lane, Eastcheap, London, England, and licensed to carry on business in the Province of British Columbia and having it's head office for the said Province at the City of Vancouvet, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

THAT the Secretary of State of Canada, acting in his capacity as Custodian, as the vested owner of the Interest of KINNOSUKE IWASAKI, HAS SATISFIED and paid all moneys due or to accrue due under or by virtue of a certain mortgage granted by the aforesaid Kinnosuke Iwasaki to the Anglo-British Columbia Packing Co. Ltd., which said mortgage covers that vessel known as "K.I. 217", Licensed Vessel (Naval No. V 060-H) Length 31', Breadth 7', Depth 3', and bears date the 25th day of April, 1939, and was not registered in the office of the Clerk of the Court:

THE ANGLO-BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKING CO. LTD. FURTHER DECLARE AND CERTIFY that such mortgage has not been assigned:

AND THAT the Anglo-British Columbia Packing Company Limited is entitled by law to receive such money, and that the aforesaid mortgage is, therefore, discharged.

WITNESS the corporate seal of the said Company and the hands of the proper officers in that behalf, this. 2nd .day of .February ...

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED )

IN THE PRESENCE OF

Harry Stord

989 Shot Hastings Cancourer, 86

Calum Janner

THE ANGLO-B. C. PACKING CO. LTD.,

Attorney-in-fact

Bnc.

A. McAlister. Claims Department.

Mr. Matsu TANAKA, Registration #05503, Grand Porks, B. C.

Dear Sire

#### Ret Kinnosuke IWASAKI #03219

We have written to the above mentioned several times in connection with your claim against him in the amount of \$24.31, but have received no answer from him, and se do not feel that we can press the matter further.

Should you wish to contact his personally, his address is below:

Mr. Kinnosuke IWASAKI, Registration #03219, SANDON, B. C.

Trusting that you will be able to collect this account yourself, we are,

Yours truly,

A. McAlister. Claims Department.



It is possible that you had disposed of your boat before leaving the protected area.

If we do not hear from you to the contrary, we shall assume that you did not own a boat at the time you registered with this office; that is, July 15, 1942.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department. held a mortgage on this vessel, of which there was due a balance to satisfy this mortgage.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson, Specified Articles Department. . July IAPANESE EISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

### RELEASE AND DISCHARGE

FISHING VESSEL:

BE L D

REG. or LIC. No.:

Unlicensed

NAVAL No.:

W. 060-H

CLAIM PAYABLE TO: Bruce Watson

CLAIM No.:

347-C

Owner at Time of Impounding:

Kinnosuke IWASAKI, #03219.

File 11420.

Present Owners

Bruce Watson

This vessel was released from the custody of the Royal Canadian Navy to Belson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. on July 31, 1942, under a care and main-tenance agreement. Under the terms of this agreement replacements and repairs were effected by Welson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. In this case Belson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. have asked that payment of claim be made to Bruce Watson purchaser of this yessel.

While in the custody of the Royal Canadian Navy, this vessel suffered loss to the value of \$39.50, as assessed by the surveyor for al Service, which sum is approved by the undersigned and accepted as adequate compensation.

In consideration	of the payment of	of the sum of	IMIRTY-NINE I	DOLLARS A	ND PIFTY
		<b>总是不必</b> 的基础。			
CE128				(5	39 50 )
	STATE OF THE PARTY				
(of lawful money of C	anada) (the recei	ot of which is h	ereby acknowledge	ed), we, the t	undersigned,

being the owners and/or mortgagees, shippard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said motor vessel registered at the Port of Unlicensed

DO HEREBY RELEASE and forever discharge His Majesty Official or License No. None the King, as represented by Royal Canadian Naval Service or any patrol or auxiliary service, acting through or under the authority of Royal Canadian Naval Service, and all boards, commissions or departments of His Majesty's Canadian Government of and from claims which we may now have or which hereafter may arise and which now could or at any time hereafter be made in consequence of damage sustained or any alleged damage sustained, to the above-named motor vessel while in custody of His Majesty's Royal Canadian Naval Service or any auxiliary patrols, commissions, boards or departments hereinbefore named.

AND FURTHER, we covenant that we are the owners and/or mortgagees, shipyard repairers and all others having any interest, claim or demand against the said vessel and are the only parties or persons having any interest; claim, lien, demand or charge over the above-named motor vessel. and should any claim hereafter be made by or through any parties whatsoever, we hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless His Majesty the King as represented by any of the naval services, boards, patrols, departments, or commissions hereinbefore referred to.

AND FURTHER, that this discharge and release enures to the benefit of and is binding upon all the parties hereto, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, assigns, successors and representatives.

23rd DATED at Vancouver, British Columbia, this 19425 day of

WITNESS: